2005 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
50m Prone Men - Open

Shoolrg 16-18 June 2005

Champion Joseph Hein 1196 +101.4 =1297.4
2nd Place Eric Uptagrafft 1195 +101.2 = 1296.2
3rd Place Thomas Tamas 1194 + 102.0 = 1296.0
High A Michael Miller 1182
2nd A Andrew Roland 1180
3rd A Larry Sawyer 1180
High B Joshua Albright 1178
2nd B Nicholas Hogberg 1174
3rd B Levi Geurts 1168
High C Andy Lamson 1163
2nd C Clifton Little 1137
3rd C Dan Helmers 1137
High D Timothy Mar 1135
2nd D Oren Draznin 1115
High E Austin Litherland 1129
2nd E Chad Archambault 1108
High Collegiate James Hall 1183
Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Class M1 M2 Tot Final Total
1 103 HEIN Joseph U AA 599 597 1196 101.4 1297.4
2 249 UPTAGRAFFT Eric AA 597 598 1195 101.2 1296.2
3 241 TAMAS Thomas AA 598 596 1194 102.0 1296.0
4 64 EMMONS Matthew AA 597 595 1192 103.1 1295.1
5 14 BARNHART Shane AA 591 595 1186 103.8 1289.8
6 95 HALL Joseph JJ U AA 596 590 1186 101.7 1287.7 CAT
7 2 ABALO Chris J1 U AA 596 589 1185 101.7 1286.7 CAT
8 93 HALL James U AA 591 592 1183 100.9 1283.9 CAT
9 6  ANTI Michael AA 591 592 1183
10 52 DARDAS Jason J1 AA 593 590 1183 102.3 1285.3 CAT
11 168 MILLER Michael A 587 595 1182
12 164 McPHAIL Michael AA 590 591 1181
13 197 RAWLINGS Matthew U AA 592 589 1181
14 89 GRAY Henry AA 593 588 1181
15 207 ROLAND Andrew J1 A 587 593 1180 99.7 1279.7 CAT
16 258 WELLS Shawn AA 589 591 1180
17 214 SAWYER Larry S1 A 591 589 1180
18 185 PARKER Jason AA 593 587 1180
19 212 SANTELLI Thomas J2 A 594 586 1180 100.3 1280.3 CAT
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ALBRIGHT Joshua J1 U B 587 591 1178 100.4 1278.4 CAT



50m Prone Men - Open

Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Class M1 M2 Tot Final Total
21 124 KELLEY Joshua A 589 589 1178
22 99 HARBISON Robert AA 594 584 1178
23 210 RUTTER Cody J2 A 585 591 1176 102.6 1278.6 CAT
24 108 HOGBERG Nicholas J1 U B 586 588 1174 97.1 1271.1
25 129 KEMPLEY Tarl U AA 583 590 1173
26 170 MONENE Marc A 585 587 1172
27 50 CSENGE Tom J1 A 581 589 1170
28 13 BARAZANI Eitan S1 AA 585 585 1170
29 9 AYALA Armando AA 581 588 1169
30 134 KUNKEL Lafe J1 U A 581 587 1168
31 109 HOGLE John J1 AA 588 580 1168
32 83 GEURTS Levi J1 B 589 579 1168
33 187 PEMPEL Daniel AA 580 587 1167
34 274 NORTON George AA 583 583 1166
35 88 GOULD Mark A 585 581 1166
36 279 LEONE Anthony  S1 AA 582 581 1163
37 137 LAMSON Andy J2 C 583 580 1163
38 154 MACLAGAN Michael J1 A 578 584 1162
39 120 JOHNSON James AA 579 582 1161
40 153 MACLAGAN Caleb B 577 581 1158
41 43 CLARK Douglas AA 579 578 1157
42 217 SCHERER Stephen  J2 A 580 575 1155
43 246 TRICKETT Kevin J2 A 570 584 1154
44 10 AYLWARD Robert S1 AA 575 579 1154
45 229 SPRECHER David J1 A 576 577 1153
46 264 WILLIAMS Evan U B 578 573 1151
a7 15 BAUM Ryan U B 578 571 1149
48 91 HAHN Andrew J1 B 569 578 1147
49 74 FRANZ Scott J2 B 568 577 1145
50 165 McSHEEHY Ryan J1 B 570 574 1144
51 204 RIDGE Kenneth  J1 A 577 567 1144
52 127 KEMP Chris J1 A 569 574 1143
53 271 YOUNG lan J2 A 569 574 1143
54 152 MACKENZIE Matt J2 B 569 573 1142
55 219 SCHWARTZ L Randy S2 A 573 569 1142
56 221 SHIPLEY Gary J2 B 574 568 1142
57 240 TALLMAN Frank AA 564 576 1140
58 146 LITTLE Clifton J3 C 563 574 1137
59 104 HELMERS Dan J2 C 566 571 1137
60 183 OTERO Domingo S2 C 570 566 1136
61 71 FONG Yuman S1 C 565 570 1135
62 157 MAR Timothy J3 D 571 564 1135
63 77 GAGNE Curtis J1 B 571 564 1135
64 110 HOLCROFT Don S1 C 564 570 1134



Pos Comp
65 92
66 145
67 255
68 253
69 189
70 262
71 193
72 62
73 107
74 63
75 155
76 101
77 8
78 269
79 226
80 44
81 117
82 81
83 254
84 40
85 38

Last

HALL
LITHERLAND
WEIDNER
WALLIZER
PHILLIPS
WILCOX
PUEPPKE
DRAZNIN
HINES
DUBOIS
MACNEAL
HARTLESS
ARCHAMBAULT
WRIGHT
SMITH
COPLEY
JASIS
GARNER
WATSON
CHILDERS
CASTANO

50m Prone Men - Open

First
Jacob
Austin
Albert
Bryant
Kyle
Kent
Matthew
Oren
Caleb
Travis
Aaron
Jeff
Chad
Kyle
lan
Jake
James
Benjamin
Britton
Hayden
Andrew

Age Cat Class
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J1
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J1
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J2
J2
J3
J1
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M1
563
566
566
545
558
563
563
556
559
560
553
548
557
566
534
559
548
543
534
493
545

M2
568
563
562
582
565
560
554
559
556
552
558
562
551
542
565
540
548
538
538
510

Tot
1131
1129
1128
1127
1123
1123
1117
1115
1115
1112
1111
1110
1108
1108
1099
1099
1096
1081
1072
1003

DNS 545

Final

Total

2005 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
50m Prone Men - Senior
16-18 June 2005

ez

Champion Larry Sawyer 1180
2nd Place Eitan Barazani 1170
3rd Place Anthony Leone 1163
Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Class M1 M2 Tot
1 214 SAWYER Larry S1 A 591 589 1180
2 13 BARAZANI Eitan S1 AA 585 585 1170
3 279 LEONE Anthony S1 AA 582 581 1163
4 10 AYLWARD Robert S1 AA 575 579 1154
5 219 SCHWARTZ L Randy S2 A 573 569 1142
6 183 OTERO Domingo S2 C 570 566 1136
7 71 FONG Yuman S1 C 565 570 1135
8 110 HOLCROFT Don S1 C 564 570 1134



2005 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
50m Prone Men - Junior

Sl oolv"g 16-18 June 2005

Champion Joseph Hall 1186 + 101.7 = 1287.7
2nd Place Chris Abalo 1185+ 101.7 = 1286.7

3rd Place Jason Dardas 1183 + 102.3 = 1285.7
High J2 Thomas Santelli 1180
High J3 Clifton Little 1137
Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Class M1 M2 Tot Final Total
1 95 HALL Joseph JJ U AA 596 590 1186 101.7 1287.7
2 2 ABALO Chris JJ U AA 596 589 1185 101.7 1286.7
3 52 DARDAS Jason J1 AA 593 590 1183 102.3 1285.7
4 207 ROLAND Andrew J1 A 587 593 1180 99.7 1284.7
5 212 SANTELLI Thomas J2 A 594 586 1180 100.3 1283.7
6 3  ALBRIGHT Joshua J1 U B 587 591 1178 100.4 1282.7
7 210 RUTTER Cody J2 A 585 591 1176 102.6 1281.7
8 108 HOGBERG Nicholas J1 U B 586 588 1174 97.1 1280.7
9 50 CSENGE Tom J1 A 581 589 1170

10 134 KUNKEL Lafe J1 U A 581 587 1168

11 109 HOGLE John J1 AA 588 580 1168

12 83 GEURTS Levi J1 B 589 579 1168

13 137 LAMSON Andy J2 C 583 580 1163

14 154 MACLAGAN Michael J1 A 578 584 1162

15 217 SCHERER Stephen  J2 A 580 575 1155

16 246 TRICKETT Kevin J2 A 570 584 1154

17 229 SPRECHER David J1 A 576 577 1153

18 91 HAHN Andrew J1 B 569 578 1147

19 74 FRANZ Scott J2 B 568 577 1145

20 165 McSHEEHY Ryan J1 B 570 574 1144

21 204 RIDGE Kenneth J1 A 577 567 1144

22 127 KEMP Chris J1 A 569 574 1143

23 271 YOUNG lan J2 A 569 574 1143

24 152 MACKENZIE Matt J2 B 569 573 1142

25 221 SHIPLEY Gary J2 B 574 568 1142

26 146 LITTLE Clifton J3 C 563 574 1137

27 104 HELMERS Dan J2 C 566 571 1137

28 157 MAR Timothy J3 D 571 564 1135

29 77 GAGNE Curtis J1 B 571 564 1135

30 92 HALL Jacob J2 C 563 568 1131

31 145 LITHERLAND Austin J2 E 566 563 1129



Pos Comp
32 253
33 262
34 193
35 62
36 107
37 63
38 155
39 8
40 269
41 44
42 117
43 81
44 254
45 40

46

38

Last

WALLIZER

WILCOX
PUEPPKE
DRAZNIN
HINES
DUBOIS
MACNEAL

ARCHAMBAULT

WRIGHT
COPLEY
JASIS
GARNER
WATSON

CHILDERS

CASTANO

50m Prone Men - Junior

First
Bryant
Kent
Matthew
Oren
Caleb
Travis
Aaron
Chad
Kyle
Jake
James
Benjamin
Britton
Hayden
Andrew

J1
J2
J3
J2
J2
J2
J2
J3
J1
J2
J2
J2
J2
J3
J1

Age Cat Class

OmMmmMMmMOMmMOmMOOOCOOO0O >

M1
545
563
563
556
559
560
553
557
566
559
548
543
534
493
545

M2 Tot
582 1127
560 1123
554 1117
559 1115
556 1115
552 1112
558 1111
551 1108
542 1108
540 1099
548 1096
538 1081
538 1072
510 1003
DNS 545

Final

Total



2005 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
50m Prone Men Teams

17 June
1st Place USAMU Gold
Thomas Tamas 598
Shane Barnhart 591
Jason Parker 593
1782

2nd Place USAMU SILVER

Robert Harbison 594
Michael Anti 591
Michael McPhail 590

1775

3rd Place NAVY RIFLE

Eric Uptagrafft 597
Joshua Kelley 589
Michael Miller 587

1773

USAMU BRONZE

Armando Ayala 581
Hank Gray 593
George Norton 583

1757

PENNSYLVANIA RIFLE PISTOL ASSOCIATION

Thomas Santelli 594
Cody Rutter 585
Kenneth Ridge 577

1756

US AIR FORCE

Douglas Clark 579
Dan Pempel 580
Mark Gould 585

1744



2005 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
50m Prone Men Teams
(Continued)

NEW JERSEY GOLD

Domingo Otero 570
Chris Kemp 569
Matt Simmons 597

1736

HOLLYWOOD RIFLE & PISTOL CLUB

Randy Schwartz 573
Dan Helmers 566
Andrew Castano 545

1684



2005 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
50m 3 Positions Men - Open

Shoolr 16-18 June 2005

Champion Matthew Emmons 2348 + 99.6 = 2447.6

2nd Place Joseph Hall 2337 +97.6 = 2434.6

3rd Place Eric Uptagrafft 2329 + 94.2 = 2423.2

High A Andrew Roland 2294

2nd A Cody Rutter 2289

3rd A Thomas Santelli 2281

High B Joshua Albright 2255

2nd B Scott Franz 2247

3rd B Michael Maclagan 2235

High C Andy Lamson 2244

2nd C Clifton Little 2204

3rd C Dan Helmers 2195

High D Timothy Mar 2181

2nd D Kyle Wright 2120

High E Austin Litherland 2151

2nd E Caleb Hines 2048

High Collegiate Joseph Hein 2325

Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Class M1 M2 Total Final Total
1 64 EMMONS Matthew AA 1174 1174 2348 99.6 2447.6
2 95 HALL Joseph J1 U AA 1170 1167 2337 97.6 2434.6 CAT
3 249 UPTAGRAFFT Eric AA 1162 1167 2329 94.2 2423.2
4 103 HEIN Joseph U AA 1163 1162 2325 96.1 2421.1
5 14 BARNHART Shane AA 1160 1162 2322 98.4 2420.4
6 185 PARKER Jason AA 1158 1164 2322 98.3 2420.3
7 241 TAMAS Thomas AA 1161 1158 2319 96.6 2415.6
8 197 RAWLINGS Matthew U AA 1153 1163 2316 955 24115
9 52 DARDAS Jason J1 A 1165 1149 2314 100.4 2414.4 CAT
10 99 HARBISON Robert AA 1158 1154 2312

11 6 ANTI Michael AA 1145 1161 2306

12 93 HALL James U AA 1148 1151 2299 93.3 2392.3 CAT
13 2 ABALO Chris J1 U AA 1154 1145 2299 101.4 2400.4 CAT
14 207 ROLAND Andrew J1 A 1142 1152 2294 95.3 2389.3 CAT
15 210 RUTTER Cody J2 A 1147 1142 2289 93.6 2382.6 CAT
16 89 GRAY Henry AA 1152 1137 2289

17 50 CSENGE Tom J1 AA 1134 1154 2288 96.1 2384.1 CAT
18 164 McPHAIL Michael AA 1135 1151 2286

19 129 KEMPLEY Tarl U AA 1132 1151 2283

N
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83 GEURTS Levi J1 AA 1142 1141 2283 99.4 2382.4 CAT



Pos Comp Last

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

258
212
187
168
274
109
9
3
134
214
10
170
74
94
253
137
204
154
229
43
217
120
15
264
127
108
146
153
88
183
91
104
152
257
271
246
224
32
157
165
110
221
71
193

WELLS
SANTELLI
PEMPEL
MILLER
NORTON
HOGLE
AYALA
ALBRIGHT
KUNKEL
SAWYER
AYLWARD
MONENE
FRANZ
HALL
WALLIZER
LAMSON
RIDGE
MACLAGAN
SPRECHER
CLARK
SCHERER
JOHNSON
BAUM
WILLIAMS
KEMP
HOGBERG
LITTLE
MACLAGAN
GOULD
OTERO
HAHN
HELMERS

MACKENZIE

WELLBORN
YOUNG
TRICKETT
SKEUSE
BURGER
MAR
McSHEEHY
HOLCROFT
SHIPLEY
FONG
PUEPPKE

50m 3 Positions Men - Open

First
Shawn
Thomas
Daniel
Michael
George
John
Armando
Joshua
Lafe
Larry
Robert
Marc
Scott
Jonathan
Bryant
Andy
Kenneth
Michael
David
Douglas
Stephen
James
Ryan
Evan
Chris
Nicholas
Clifton
Caleb
Mark
Domingo
Andrew
Dan
Matt

Lee

lan
Kevin
Richard
Max
Timothy
Ryan
Don
Gary
Yuman
Matthew

J2

J1

J1
J1
S1
S1

J2
J2
J1
J2
J1
J1
J1

J2

J1
J1
J3

S2
J1
J2
J2
J1
J2
J2
J2
J1
J3
J1
S1
J2
S1
J3

AA
A

AA
A

AA
A

>
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Age Cat Class M1

1143
1134
1141
1138
1131
1134
1137
1113
1128
1129
1129
1126
1115
1132
1109
1121
1128
1118
1109
1126
1104
1115
1108
1097
1109
1098
1100
1101
1108
1107
1087
1087
1093
1093
1096
1082
1100
1094
1072
1099
1095
1090
1082
1086

M2
1140
1147
1135
1137
1139
1132
1129
1142
1127
1126
1126
1124
1132
1114
1135
1123
1109
1117
1124
1106
1126
1113
1111
1114
1101
1107
1104
1100
1093
1092
1108
1108
1102
1102
1099
1112
1094
1097
1109
1082
1078
1081
1082
1073

Total
2283
2281
2276
2275
2270
2266
2266
2255
2255
2255
2255
2250
2247
2246
2244
2244
2237
2235
2233
2232
2230
2228
2219
2211
2210
2205
2204
2201
2201
2199
2195
2195
2195
2195
2195
2194
2194
2191
2181
2181
2173
2171
2164
2159

Final Total

97.3 2378.3 CAT



50m 3 Positions Men - Open

Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Class M1 M2 Total Final Total
65 145 LITHERLAND Austin J2 E 1070 1081 2151
66 63 DUBOIS Travis J2 C 1067 1083 2150
67 77 GAGNE Curtis J1 B 1055 1083 2138
68 240 TALLMAN Frank AA 1069 1064 2133
69 262 WILCOX Kent J2 C 1074 1059 2133
70 269 WRIGHT Kyle J1 D 1061 1059 2120
71 189 PHILLIPS Kyle AA 1060 1058 2118
72 226 SMITH lan U A 1045 1071 2116
73 255 WEIDNER Albert AA 1060 1038 2098
74 117 JASIS James J2 D 1056 1036 2092
75 101 HARTLESS Jeff AA 1025 1052 2077
76 237 SWARTZ Glenn J1 C 1053 1021 2074
77 155 MACNEAL Aaron J2 D 1042 1029 2071
78 62 DRAZNIN Oren J2 D 1031 1030 2061
79 107 HINES Caleb J2 E 1038 1010 2048
80 44 COPLEY Jake J2 E 1025 1009 2034
81 81 GARNER Benjamin J2 E 1013 988 2001
82 254 WATSON Britton J2 E 1012 972 1984
83 8 ARCHAMBAULT Chad J3 E 968 972 1940
84 40 CHILDERS Hayden J3 E 962 944 1906

2005 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
50m 3 Positions Men - Senior

S oolorg 16-18 June 2005

Champion Larry Sawyer 2255
2nd Place Robert Aylward 2255
3rd Place Domingo Otero 2199
Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Class M1 M2 Total
1 214 SAWYER Larry Sl A 1129 1126 2255
2 10 AYLWARD Robert S1 AA 1129 1126 2255
3 183 OTERO Domingo S2 B 1107 1092 2199
4 110 HOLCROFT Don S1 C 1095 1078 2173
5 71 FONG Yuman S1 C 1082 1082 2164



2005 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
50m 3 Positions Men - Junior

S)oolorg 16-18 June 2005

Champion Joseph Hall 2337 + 97.6 = 2434.6
2nd Place Jason Dardas 2314 +100.4 = 2414.4
3rd Place Chris Abalo 2299 + 101.4 = 2400.4
High J2 Cody Rutter 2289
High J3 Clifton Little 2204
Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Class M1 M2 Total Final Total
1 95 HALL Joseph J1 U AA 1170 1167 2337 97.6 2434.6
2 52 DARDAS Jason J1 A 1165 1149 2314 100.4 2414.4
3 2 ABALO Chris J1 U AA 1154 1145 2299 101.4 2400.4
4 207 ROLAND Andrew J1 A 1142 1152 2294 95.3 2389.3
5 50 CSENGE Tom J1 AA 1134 1154 2288 96.1 2384.1
6 210 RUTTER Cody J2 A 1147 1142 2289 93.6 2382.6
7 83 GEURTS Levi J1 AA 1142 1141 2283 99.4 23824
8 212 SANTELLI Thomas J2 A 1134 1147 2281 97.3 2378.3
9 109 HOGLE John J1 A 1134 1132 2266
10 3 ALBRIGHT Joshua J1 U B 1113 1142 2255
11 134 KUNKEL Lafe J1 U AA 1128 1127 2255
12 74 FRANZ Scott J2 B 1115 1132 2247
13 94 HALL Jonathan J2 A 1132 1114 2246
14 253 WALLIZER Bryant J1 A 1109 1135 2244
15 137 LAMSON Andy J2 C 1121 1123 2244
16 204 RIDGE Kenneth J1 A 1128 1109 2237
17 154 MACLAGAN Michael J1 B 1118 1117 2235
18 229 SPRECHER David J1 A 1109 1124 2233
19 217 SCHERER Stephen J2 A 1104 1126 2230
20 127 KEMP Chris J1 B 1109 1101 2210
21 108 HOGBERG Nicholas J1 U B 1098 1107 2205
22 146 LITTLE Clifton J3 C 1100 1104 2204
23 91 HAHN Andrew  J1 B 1087 1108 2195
24 104 HELMERS Dan J2 C 1087 1108 2195
25 152 MACKENZIE Matt J2 B 1093 1102 2195
26 257 WELLBORN Lee J1 C 1093 1102 2195
27 271 YOUNG lan J2 A 1096 1099 2195
28 246 TRICKETT Kevin J2 B 1082 1112 2194
29 224 SKEUSE Richard  J2 A 1100 1094 2194
30 32 BURGER Max J1 A 1094 1097 2191
31 157 MAR Timothy  J3 D 1072 1109 2181
32 165 McSHEEHY Ryan J1 C 1099 1082 2181
33 221 SHIPLEY Gary J2 B 1090 1081 2171



50m 3 Positions Men - Junior

Pos Comp Last

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

193
145
63
77
262
269
117
237
155
62
107
44
81
254

40

PUEPPKE
LITHERLAND
DUBOIS
GAGNE
WILCOX
WRIGHT
JASIS
SWARTZ
MACNEAL
DRAZNIN
HINES
COPLEY
GARNER
WATSON
ARCHAMBAULT
CHILDERS

First
Matthew
Austin
Travis
Curtis
Kent
Kyle
James
Glenn
Aaron
Oren
Caleb
Jake
Benjamin
Britton
Chad
Hayden

Age Cat Class M1

J3
J2
J2
J1
J2
J1
J2
J1
J2
J2
J2
J2
J2
J2
J3
J3

MMMMMMOOOO0OOOTOMO

1086
1070
1067
1055
1074
1061
1056
1053
1042
1031
1038
1025
1013
1012
968
962

M2
1073
1081
1083
1083
1059
1059
1036
1021
1029
1030
1010
1009
988
972
972
944

Total
2159
2151
2150
2138
2133
2120
2092
2074
2071
2061
2048
2034
2001
1984
1940
1906

Final

Total



2005 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
50m 3 Positions Men Teams

17 June
1st Place USAMU GOLD
Michael Anti 1145
Jason Parker 1158
Shane Barnhart 1160
3463

2nd Place USAMU SILVER

Robert Harbison 1158
Thomas Tamas 1161
Michael McPhail 1135

3454

3rd Place USAMU BRONZE

Armando Ayala 1137
Hank Gray 1152
George Norton 1131

3420

NEW JERSEY BLUE

Lafe Kunkel 1128
Chris Kemp 1109
Matt Emmons 1174

3411

PENNSYLVANIA RIFLE PISTOL ASSOCIATION

Thomas Santelli 1134
Cody Rutter 1147
Kenneth Ridge 1128

3409

US AIR FORCE

Dan Pempel 1141
Jim Johnson 1115
Doug Clark 1126

3382



Sz

Champion
2nd Place
3rd Place

High A
2nd A
3rd A
High B
2nd B
3rd B
High C
2nd C

High Collegiate

Pos Comp Last

1 239 SZARENSKI
2 247 TURNER

3 208 ROSE

4 65 ENNIS

5 273 ZUREK

6 238 SWARTZ

7 16 BEAMAN

8 156 MANGO

9 112 HOLLOWAY
10 116 HURT

11 66 FAVOUR

12 151 LUTZJr

13 31 BUDNELLA
14 235 SVERDLIN
15 184 OWSLEY
16 11 BABIUC

17 98 HANZEL

18 215 SCHANNON
19 278 JONES

20 267 WOOD

21 139 LANGE

22 35 CANNON
23 135 LACKEY Sr
24 106 HENDRIX
25 195 RAGAY

10m Air Pistol Men - Open
16-18 June 2005

First
Daryl
Jason
Thomas
John
John
Stephen
Brian
Robert
Adam
Dwaine
Jeff

S Anthony
Nicholas
Gerry
Cody
Viad
Keith
David
Chris
Anthony
David
Patrick
Curtis
Nathan
Sean

Daryl Szarenski
Jason Turner
Thomas Rose

Vlad Babiuc

Keith Hanzel
David Lange
Mario Stajner
Jason Orvin

Carl Wickline
Seth Berglee
Neil Foster

David Schannon

Age Cat Class

AA

AA

AA

AA

AA

S1 AA
AA

AA

AA

AA

J1 U A
J2 A
J1 AA
S1 AA
J1 AA
J2 A
A

U AA

J1 AA
S1 AA
A

J1 U A
S1 AA
S1 A

J1 A

M1
582
580
568
575
S77
565
568
567
565
564
564
559
562
558
551
557
565
555
562
552
550
556
555
557
555

M2
577
576
580
572
565
575
566
565
564
563
563
567
560
563
567
559
551
560
552
560
559
553
553
548
547

2005 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

1159 + 100.4 = 1259.4
1156 + 99.4 = 1255.4
1148 + 99.6 = 1247.6

1116
1116
1109
1085
1078
1066
1095
1031

1115

Final Total

100.4 1259.4
99.4 12554
99.6 1247.6
97.2 1244.2
100.6 1242.6
94.0 1234.0
99.0 1233.0
96.6 1228.6

Tot
1159
1156
1148
1147
1142
1140
1134
1132
1129
1127
1127
1126
1122
1121
1118
1116
1116
1115
1114
1112
1109
1109
1108
1105
1102

92.8
96.6
99.8

1219.8
1222.6
1221.8

99.4
97.2

1217.4
1213.2

CAT

CAT
CAT

CAT
CAT
CAT

CAT
CAT



Pos Comp
26 192
27 142
28 206
29 18
30 270
31 141
32 39
33 231
34 53
35 45
36 203
37 20
38 218
39 182
40 144
41 213
42 7
43 261
44 171
45 275
46 175
47 190
48 148
49 180
50 133
51 72
52 73
53 84
54 200
55 78
56 30
57 130
58 259
59 166
60 209

61

131

10m Air Pistol Men - Open

Last
POOLE
LEE
ROGERS
BERGLEE
YARBROUGH
LEE
CERVANTES
STAINER
DARDAS
CORDER
REITER
BERMEL
SCHREIBER
ORVIN
LEWIS
SAUCER
ANTOHI
WICKLINE
MORALES
HALENAR
MUXEN
PITTS
LOFTIS
NGHIEM
KRANER
FOSTER
FOSTER
GIVEN
REBMAN
GALBRAITH
BRONNENBERG
KNUTZEN
WHIPPLE Il
MELOY
ROTSCH
KNUTZEN

First
Bill
Robin
Mark
Seth
Charles
Daipan
Luis
Mario
Matt
Zach
Joshua
Douglas
Peter
Jason
John
Joseph
Valentin
Carl
Ronald
Cliff
Andrew
lan
Chris
Nghi
Solomon
John
Neil
Herbert
Keith
Pat
Douglas
Gregory
Albert
Charles
Gene
Nicholas

Age Cat Class M1 M2

S1
S2

J1

J1

S1
J2

S1
S1
J2
S2
J1
S1

S1
S2
J1
J1
J1

S2
S1
S3
J2
J1
S2
S2
S1
S2
S3
S2
J3

DIS
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553
559
550
545
544
541
544
543
540
541
538
537
540
540
541
536
545
530
520
527
538
541
546
522
538
502
509
522
508
497
504
487
486
474
477
370

547
541
549
550
546
548
544
542
544
543
543
542
539
538
537
540
525
536
542
532
520
517
511
534
516
534
522
506
518
516
502
503
481
488
453
377

Tot
1100
1100
1099
1095
1090
1089
1088
1085
1084
1084
1081
1079
1079
1078
1078
1076
1070
1066
1062
1059
1058
1058
1057
1056
1054
1036
1031
1028
1026
1013
1006
990
967
962
930
747



2005 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
10m Air Pistol Men - Senior

Shoolrg 16-18 June 2005

Champion Stephen Swartz 1140
2nd Place Gerry Sverdlin 1121
3rd Place Anthony Wood 1112
High S2 Robin Lee 1100
Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Class M1 M2 Tot
1 238 SWARTZ Stephen S1 AA 565 575 1140
2 235 SVERDLIN Gerry S1 AA 558 563 1121
3 267 WOOD Anthony Sl AA 552 560 1112
4 135 LACKEY Sr Curtis S1 AA 555 553 1108
5 106 HENDRIX Nathan Sl A 557 548 1105
6 192 POOLE Bill S1 A 553 547 1100
7 142 LEE Robin S2 AA 559 541 1100
8 53 DARDAS Matt S1 AA 540 544 1084
9 20 BERMEL Douglas S1 DIS A 537 542 1079
10 218 SCHREIBER Peter S1 A 540 539 1079
11 144 LEWIS John S2 A 541 537 1078
12 7  ANTOHI Valentin S1 A 545 525 1070
13 171 MORALES Ronald Sl A 520 542 1062
14 275 HALENAR Cliff S2 A 527 532 1059
15 133 KRANER Solomon S2 A 538 516 1054
16 72 FOSTER John S1 A 502 534 1036
17 73 FOSTER Neil S3 C 509 522 1031
18 78 GALBRAITH Pat S2 B 497 516 1013
19 30 BRONNENBERG Douglas S2 B 504 502 1006
20 130 KNUTZEN Gregory S1 D 487 503 990
21 259 WHIPPLE Il Albert S2 B 486 481 967
22 166 MELOY Charles S3 B 474 488 962
23 209 ROTSCH Gene S2 C 477 453 930



2005 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
10m Air Pistol Men - Junior

S ool g 16-18 June 2005

Champion Anthony Lutz Jr 1126 + 96.6 = 1222.6
2nd Place Nicholas Budnella 1122 + 99.8 = 1221.8
3rd Place Jeff Favour 1127 + 92.8 = 1219.8
High J2 Vlad Babiuc 1116
Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Class M1 M2 Tot Final Total
1 151 LUTZ Jr S Anthony J2 A 559 567 1126 96.6 1222.6
2 31 BUDNELLA Nicholas J1 AA 562 560 1122 99.8 1221.8
3 66 FAVOUR Jeff J1 U A 564 563 1127 92.8 1219.8
4 184 OWSLEY Cody J1 AA 551 567 1118 994 1217.4
5 11 BABIUC Viad J2 A 557 559 1116 97.2 1213.2
6 278 JONES Chris J1 AA 562 552 1114 979 1211.9
7 35 CANNON Patrick Jl. U A 556 553 1109 985 1207.5
8 195 RAGAY Sean J1 A 555 547 1102 98.6 1200.6
9 18 BERGLEE Seth Jl. U C 545 550 1095
10 141 LEE Daipan J1 U A 541 548 1089
11 45 CORDER Zach J2 A 541 543 1084
12 182 ORVIN Jason J2 B 540 538 1078
13 213 SAUCER Joseph JJ U AA 536 540 1076
14 175 MUXEN Andrew J1 A 538 520 1058
15 190 PITTS lan J1 B 541 517 1058
16 148 LOFTIS Chris J1 B 546 511 1057
17 84 GIVEN Herbert J2 B 522 506 1028
18 200 REBMAN Keith J1 A 508 518 1026
19 131 KNUTZEN Nicholas J3 E 370 377 747



2005 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
10m Air Pistol Men Teams

17 June
1st Place USAMU
Daryl Szarenski 582
John Ennis 575
Tom Rose 568
1725

2nd Place JASONS and ANTHONY

Anthony Lutz 559
Jason Turner 580
Jason Orvin 540

1679

3rd Place ARIZONA PRICKLY PEARS

Bill Poole 553
Mario Stajner 543
John Zurek 577

1673

THE # MASSKETEERS

David Schannon 555
Vlad Babiuc 557
Daipan Lee 541

1653

THREE MUSKETEERS

Gerry Sverdlin 558
Val Antohi 545
Solomon Kraner 538

1641

BLACK MAOUNTAIN TENS

Ronald Morales 520
Greg Knutzen 487
Nick Knutzen 370

1377



2005 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
10m Air Pistol Women - Open
16-18 June 2005

s

Champion Rebecca Snyder 758 + 101.1 =859.1

2nd Place Diana Nee 746 + 96.5 = 842.5

3rd Place Michelle Lacko 742 + 96.1 =838.1

High A Sandra Uptagrafft 734

2nd A Heather Deppe 730

3rd A Christina Cassidy 729

High B/C Marylou Garcia 722

High Collegiate Christina Cassidy 729

Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Class M1 M2 Total Final Total CAT
1 227 SNYDER Rebecca AA 384 374 758 101.1 859.1
2 177 NEE Diana Jl. U A 375 371 746 96.5 8425 CAT
3 136 LACKO J Michelle A 375 367 742 96.1 838.1 CAT
4 232 STOYANOVA Nora AA 368 371 739 98.8 837.8
5 33 CALLAHAN Elizabeth  S1 AA 380 361 741 96.6 837.6
6 167 MEYER Teresa J1 U A 371 366 737 955 8325 CAT
7 250 UPTAGRAFFT Sandra A 367 367 734 939 8279
8 199 REBMAN Danielle J1 A 364 371 735 90.9 8259 CAT
9 276 DEPPE Heather J2 A 360 370 730 93.1 823.1 CAT
10 37 CASSIDY Christina U A 364 365 729
11 79 GARCIA Marylou B 356 366 722
12 158 MARSHALL Jessica A 361 361 722
13 245 TRICKETT Jennifer U A 357 350 707
14 169 MILSTEIN Sloane A 358 349 707
15 5 ANTHONY Courtney  J2 A 347 359 706 0.0 706.0 CAT
16 61 DIEFENDERFER Lauren Jl U B 351 352 703 0.0 703.0 CAT
17 149 LOFTIS Rebecca J2 C 349 353 702 946 796.6 CAT
18 34 CALLAHAN Kathryn S1 B 338 340 678
19 265 WINSTEAD Cathy AA 281 278 559



%]2005 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
10m Air Pistol Women - Seniors
Shools 16-18 June 2005

Champion Elizabeth Callahan 741
2nd Place Kathryn Callahan 678
Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Class M1 M2 Total
4 33 CALLAHAN Elizabeth  S1 AA 380 361 741
18 34 CALLAHAN Kathryn S1 B 338 340 678

%[2005 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
A 10m Air Pistol Women - Juniors
2 16-18 June 2005

Champion Diana Nee 746
2nd Place Teresa Meyer 737
3rd Place Danielle Rebman 735
High J2 Heather Deppe 730
Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Class M1 M2 Total

1 177 NEE Diana J1 U A 375 371 746

2 167 MEYER Teresa J1 U A 371 366 737
3 199 REBMAN Danielle J1 364 371 735
4 276 DEPPE Heather J2 360 370 730
5 5 ANTHONY Courtney  J2 347 359 706
6 61 DIEFENDERFER Lauren J1 U 351 352 703
7 149 LOFTIS Rebecca J2 349 353 702

Ow>»>>



50m Free Pistol Men - Open

#] 2005 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
ShooconGg

Champion
2nd Place
3rd Place

High A
2nd A
3rd A
High B
2nd B
3rd B
High C
2nd C
3rd C
High D
High E
2nd E

High Collegiate

Pos Comp Last

1 211 SANDERSON
2 247 TURNER

3 239 SZARENSKI
4 65 ENNIS

5 273 ZUREK

6 208 ROSE

7 116 HURT

8 156 MANGO

9 235 SVERDLIN
10 51 DANIELS

11 16 BEAMAN

12 98 HANZEL

13 112 HOLLOWAY
14 238 SWARTZ
15 142 LEE

16 215 SCHANNON
17 267 WOOD

18 139 LANGE

19 35 CANNON

20 66 FAVOUR

21 184 OWSLEY

19-21 June 2005

First
Keith
Jason
Daryl
John
John
Thomas
Dwaine
Robert
Gerry
Eric
Brian
Keith
Adam
Stephen
Robin
David
Anthony
David
Patrick
Jeff
Cody

Keith Sanderson 100 +95.1 =
Jason turner 1097 + 95.9 =
Daryl Szarenski 1112+ 775=
Dwaine Hurt
Gerry Sverdlin
Keith Hanzel
Nathan Hendrix
Sean Ragay
Vlad Babiuc
Mario Stajner
Anthony Lutz Jr
Alexander Gybin
Albert Whipple Il
Dwight Whittaker
Bernabe Deguzman Jr
David Schannon
Age Cat Class M1 M2 Total Final
AA 541 559 1100 95.1
AA 546 551 1097 95.9
AA 552 560 1112 77.5
AA 543 551 1094 95.0
AA 547 537 1084 93.7
AA 536 544 1080 94.1
A 538 529 1067 93.2
AA 537 531 1068 91.1
S1 A 533 531 1064
AA 524 539 1063
AA 542 521 1063
A 526 536 1062
AA 530 531 1061
S1 AA 527 531 1058
S2 AA 525 531 1056
U A 532 523 1055
S1 A 527 527 1054
A 516 527 1043
Jl U C 517 525 1042 83.7
Jl. U B 512 528 1040 79.3
J1 B 524 515 1039 95.7

1195.1
1192.9
1189.5

1067
1064
1062
1012
991
980
1014
1006
1005
863
774
707

1055

Total
1195.1 CAT
1192.9
1189.5
1189.0
1177.7
1174.1 CAT
1160.2 CAT
1159.1 CAT

1125.7 CAT
1119.3 CAT
1134.7 CAT



Pos Comp Last

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

135
231
106
151
90
195
133
141
175
11
213
218
7
180
30
84
78
144
259
130
260
57
209
131
202
80
24
25

LACKEY Sr
STAINER
HENDRIX
LUTZ Jr
GYBIN
RAGAY
KRANER
LEE
MUXEN
BABIUC
SAUCER

SCHREIBER

ANTOHI
NGHIEM

BRONNENBERG

GIVEN

GALBRAITH

LEWIS

WHIPPLE IlI

KNUTZEN

WHITTAKER
DEGUZMAN Jr

ROTSCH *
KNUTZEN

REEDSTROM *
GARCIA Jr *
BOATWRIGHT *
BOATWRIGHT *

First
Curtis
Mario
Nathan
S Anthony
Alexander
Sean
Solomon
Daipan
Andrew
Viad
Joseph
Peter
Valentin
Nghi
Douglas
Herbert
Pat

John
Albert
Gregory
Dwight
Bernabe
Gene
Nicholas
James
Rodolfo
Brooks
Parker

S1

S1
J2
S1
J1
S2
J1
J1
J2
J1
S1
S1

S2
J2
S2
S2
S2
S1
S1

S2
J3
S2

S1
J3

MMMOMOUMMOUODWOOOLTTIOTOOOTOO®T®O >

50m Free Pistol Men - Open
Age Cat Class M1 M2

530 509
498 516
500 512
503 503
501 504
508 483
498 492
487 499
478 504
484 496
499 479
488 489
488 475
454 481
444 486
429 493
457 464
447 438
420 443
404 428
366 408
343 364
274 384
362 267
140 425
135 332
77 317
64 40

* Competitors received 2 penalty points and disqualified

Total
1039
1014
1012
1006
1005
991
990
986
982
980
978
977
963
935
930
922
921
885
863
832
774
707
658
629
565
467
394
104

Final Total

80.7 1086.7 CAT



sl

Champion
2nd Place
3rd Place
High S2
Pos Comp
1 235
2 238
3 142
4 267
5 135
6 106
7 90
8 133
9 218
10 7
11 30
12 78
13 144
14 259
15 130
16 260
17 209
18 202

[EEN
(o]

24

Last

SVERDLIN
SWARTZ

LEE

WOOD

LACKEY Sr
HENDRIX
GYBIN
KRANER
SCHREIBER
ANTOHI
BRONNENBERG
GALBRAITH
LEWIS
WHIPPLE Il
KNUTZEN
WHITTAKER
ROTSCH *
REEDSTROM *
BOATWRIGHT *

19-21 June 2005

First
Gerry
Stephen
Robin
Anthony
Curtis
Nathan
Alexander
Solomon
Peter
Valentin
Douglas
Pat

John
Albert
Gregory
Dwight
Gene
James
Brooks

Gerry Sverdlin

Stephen Swartz

Robin Lee

Solomon Kraner

Age Cat Class M1l

S1
S1
S2
S1
S1
S1
S1
S2
S1
S1
S2
S2
S2
S2
S1
S1
S2
S2
S1

MOOUMUOUWOOWWOO®>>E >

533
527
525
527
530
500
501
498
488
488
444
457
447
420
404
366
274
140
77

M2
531
531
531
527
509
512
504
492
489
475
486
464
438
443
428
408
384
425
317

2005 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
50m Free Pistol Men - Senior

1064
1058
1056

990

Total
1064
1058
1056
1054
1039
1012
1005
990
977
963
930
921
885
863
832
774
658
565
394



sl

Champion
2nd Place
3rd Place
High J2
Pos Comp
1 184
2 35
3 66
4 151
5 195
6 11
7 141
8 175
9 213
10 84
11 131

[EEN
N

25

Last
OWSLEY
CANNON
FAVOUR
LUTZ Jr
RAGAY
BABIUC
LEE
MUXEN
SAUCER
GIVEN
KNUTZEN

BOATWRIGHT *

19-21 June 2005

First
Cody
Patrick
Jeff

S Anthony
Sean
Vliad
Daipan
Andrew
Joseph
Herbert
Nicholas
Parker

Cody Owsley
Patrick Cannon
Jeff Favour

Anthony Lutz Jr

Age Cat Class

J1
J1 U
J1 U
J2
J1
J2
J1 U
J1
J1 U
J2
J3
J3

mMmMmMOOOOTWOWOW

M1
524
517
512
503
508
484
487
478
499
429
362

64

M2
515
525
528
503
483
496
499
504
479
493
267

40

2005 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
50m Free Pistol Men - Junior

1039 + 95.7 = 1134.7
1042 + 83.7 = 1125.7
1040 + 79.3 = 1119.3

Total
1039
1042
1040
1006
991
980
986
982
978
922
629
104

Final
95.7
83.7
79.3
80.7
93.1
87.8
80.7
81.6

1006

Total
1134.7
1125.7
1119.3
1086.7
1084.1
1067.8
1066.7
1063.6



2005 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
50m Free Pistol Men Teams

20 June

1st Place USAMU BLUE
Daryl Szarenski
John Ennis
Tom Rose

A SENIOR'S MOMENT
Stephen Swartz
Robin Lee
Anthony Wood

3 MASSKETEERS
David Schannon
Vlad Babiuc
Daipan Lee

552

543

536
1631

527

525

527
1579

532
484
487
1503




2005 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
A, 25m Sport Pistol Women - Open

19 - 21 June
Champion Rebecca Snyder 1156 +198.8 = 1354.8
2nd Place Elizabeth Callahan 1153 +198.4 =1351.4
3rd Place Teresa Meyer 1139 +198.8 =1337.8
High A Michelle Lacko 1121
High B Kathryn Callahan 1105
High C Lauren Diefenderfer 1061
High Collegiate Jennifer Trickett 1112
Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Class M1 M1 Total Final Total
1 227 SNYDER Rebecca AA 579 577 1156 198.8 1354.8
2 33 CALLAHAN Elizabeth S1 AA 573 580 1153 198.4 1351.4
3 167 MEYER Teresa Jl U A 565 574 1139 198.8 1337.8 CAT
4 136 LACKO J. Michelle A 555 566 1121 189.6 1310.6 CAT
5 250 UPTAGRAFFT Sandra AA 552 561 1113 196.3 1309.3
6 245 TRICKETT Jennifer U A 560 552 1112 193.3 1305.3 CAT
7 177 NEE Diana J1 U C 545 549 1094 198.3 1292.3 CAT
8 34 CALLAHAN Kathryn S1 B 550 555 1105 187.3 1292.3
9 28 BRIGGS Jodie U B 542 540 1082 1082.0
10 276 DEPPE Heather J2 B 537 535 1072 178.5 1250.5 CAT
11 61 DIEFENDERFER Lauren J1 U C 531 530 1061 171.7 1232.7 CAT
12 284 GILLIS Rachael J1 E 330 268 598 93.6 691.6 CAT

2005 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
G 25m Sport Pistol Women - Senior

19 - 21 June
Champion Elizabeth Callahan 573 + 580 = 1153
2nd Place Kathryn Callahan 550 + 555 = 1105
Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Class M1 M1 Total
1 33 CALLAHAN Elizabeth  S1 AA 573 580 1153

6 34 CALLAHAN Kathryn S1 B 550 555 1105



sl

Champion
2nd Place

3rd Place

Pos Comp Last

1

a b wnN

167
177
276
61
284

MEYER

NEE

DEPPE
DIEFENDERFER
GILLIS

19 - 21 June

Teresa Meyer

Diana Nee
Heather Deppe

First
Teresa
Diana
Heather
Lauren
Rachael

J1
J1
J2
J1
J1

U
U

U

moOowOoO >

Age Cat Class M1

565
545
537
531
330

M1
574
549
535
530
268

2005 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
25m Sport Pistol Women - Junior

565 + 574 =1139
545 + 549 = 1094
537 + 535 =1072

Total
1139
1094
1072
1061
598



=4

10m Air Rifle Women - Open
19-21 June 2005

2005 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Champion Emily Caruso 788 + 103.4=891.4
2nd Place Amber Darland 790 + 99.4 =889.4
3rd Place Jamie Beyerle 785 + 102.8 = 887.8
High A Leah Wilcox 778
2nd A Amanda Jeffries 773
3rd A Amanda Furrer 771
High B Lauren Sullivan 755
2nd B Sarah Scherer 749
3rd B Diana Vollmer 745
High C Jessica Ray 762
High Collegiate Kristina Fehlings 777
High Visitor Sharon Bowes 772
Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Class M1 M2 Total Final Total
1 36 CARUSO Emily AA 392 396 788 1034 8914
2 54 DARLAND Amber AA 395 395 790 99.4 889.4
3 21 BEYERLE Jamie U AA 392 393 785 102.8 887.8
4 23 BLAKESLEE Sarah J1 AA 393 392 785 102.7 887.7 CAT
5 174 MULLOY-MECOZZI Melissa AA 390 394 784 99.3 883.3
6 147 LITTLE Shasta J2 AA 389 389 778 100.8 878.8 CAT
7 67 FEHLINGS Kristina U AA 388 389 777 100.5 877.5
8 263 WILCOX Leah J1 A 388 390 778 98.2 876.2 CAT
9 12 BALDWIN Kari U AA 388 388 776 102.4 878.4 CAT
10 172 MORRILL Meghann J1 U A 390 385 775 102.9 877.9 CAT
11 119 JEFFRIES Amanda J1 A 385 388 773 103.5 876.5 CAT
12 19 BERGMAN Sarah U AA 388 38 773 101.3 874.3 CAT
13 26 BOWES Sharon V AA 384 388 772
14 150 LORENZEN Jennifer JJL U AA 384 388 772 101.9 873.9 CAT
15 97 HAMULAS Cindy V AA 386 386 772
16 76  GABRIEL Casey J1 AA 389 383 772
17 75 FURRER Amanda J3 A 384 387 771
18 163 McMILLIN Audrey U AA 380 390 770
19 17 BEARD Taylor J2 AA 382 388 770
20 87 GOSS Vickie U AA 383 386 769
21 118 JASIS Jessica JI U AA 384 384 768
22 244 TIDMORE Elizabeth U AA 386 382 768
23 70 FONG Sandra J2 A 387 381 768
24 228 SOWASH Amy U AA 382 385 767
25 4  ANGELI Leslie J2 AA 382 384 766



Pos Comp
26 82
27 114
28 68
29 46
30 42
31 198
32 143
33 173
34 188
35 256
36 233
37 29
38 186
39 248
40 225
41 128
42 194
43 234
44 48
45 281
46 a7
47 176
48 85
49 216
50 100
51 251
52 277
53 138
54 266
55 27
56 205
57 162
58 49
59 41
60 121
61 69
62 236
63 272
64 230
65 178
66 160

Last
GERDE
HOUSTON
FONG
COSTELLO

CHROSTOWSKI

RAY
LEMONS
MORRISSEY
PHILEN
WEISS
SULLIVAN
BROGDON
PASON
UNDERWOOD
SMITH
KEMPLEY
QUICK
SULLIVAN
CRABTREE
SKEUSE
COSTELLO
NAXERA
GLENN
SCHERER
HARRINGTON
VOLLMER
HOLLIMAN
LANE

WOLTERSDORF

BREWER
RIDGEWAY
McDONALD
CREWS
CHRISTIAN
JONES
FONG
SWANSON
ZACHARIAS
STACEY
NELSON

McCLANATHAN

First
Karen
Emily
Abigall
Christine
Kim
Jessica
lla
Caitlin
Dana
Kirsten
Alyssa
Mattie
Jennifer
Stacy
Amy
Reya
Jenna
Lauren
Anna
Ashley
Stephanie
Monica
Morgan
Sarah
Katherine
Diana
Kelly
Ashley
Katelyn
Mary Beth
Rhianna
Sophie
Amanda
Rachae
Brittany
Danielle
Erica
Kelly
Amelia
Jenni
Bailey

J1
J2
J2
J1
J1
J1
J2
J2
J1
J1
J2
J1

J1

J2
J2
J1
J1
J1
J2
J2
J3
J1
J1

J2
J2
J1
J2
J2

J2
J2
J3
J2
J1
J2

J2

U

AA
A
A

AA

AA
C

AA
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376
379
382
376
381
380
381
381
382
381
383
384
379
377
375
385
376
380
379
375
376
380
374
373
376
373
376
378
364
372
371
363
364
362
365
364
365
358
352
347
321

10m Air Rifle Women - Open

Age Cat Class M1 M2 Total

389
385
382
387
382
382
381
381
380
380
378
377
381
380
381
371
379
375
375
377
376
372
377
376
372
372
369
367
379
370
367
373
370
370
367
363
361
365
358
325
342

765
764
764
763
763
762
762
762
762
761
761
761
760
757
756
756
755
755
754
752
752
752
751
749
748
745
745
745
743
742
738
736
734
732
732
727
726
723
710
672
663

Final

Total



=4

Pos Comp Last

Champion
2nd Place
3rd Place
High J2
High J3
1 23
2 147
3 172
4 119
5 263
6 76
7 150
8 75
9 17
10 118
11 70
12 4
13 114
14 68
15 46
16 42
17 198
18 143
19 173
20 188
21 256
22 233
23 29
24 186
25 225
26 194
27 234
28 48
29 281
30 47
31 176
32 85
33 216

BLAKESLEE
LITTLE
MORRILL
JEFFRIES
WILCOX
GABRIEL
LORENZEN
FURRER
BEARD
JASIS
FONG
ANGELI
HOUSTON
FONG
COSTELLO
CHROSTOWSKI
RAY
LEMONS
MORRISSEY
PHILEN
WEISS
SULLIVAN
BROGDON
PASON
SMITH
QUICK
SULLIVAN
CRABTREE
SKEUSE
COSTELLO
NAXERA
GLENN
SCHERER

First
Sarah
Shasta
Meghann
Amanda
Leah
Casey
Jennifer
Amanda
Taylor
Jessica
Sandra
Leslie
Emily
Abigall
Christine
Kim
Jessica
lla
Caitlin
Dana
Kirsten
Alyssa
Mattie
Jennifer
Amy
Jenna
Lauren
Anna
Ashley
Stephanie
Monica
Morgan
Sarah

Sarah Blakeslee
Shasta Little
Meghann Morrill

Taylor Beard
Amanda Furrer

Age Cat Class M1 M2

J1 AA
J2 AA
J1 U A
J1 A
J1 A
J1 AA
J1 U AA
J3 A
J2 AA
J1 U AA
J2 A
J2 AA
J1 A
J2 A
J2 AA
J1 U AA
J1 C
J1 U AA
J2 A
J2 A
J1 U A
J1 U A
J2 A
J1 AA
J1 U AA
J2 A
J2 B
J1 U AA
J1 A
J1 AA
J2 C
J2 Vv A
J3 B

393
389
390
385
388
389
384
384
382
384
387
382
379
382
376
381
380
381
381
382
381
383
384
379
375
376
380
379
375
376
380
374
373

392
389
385
388
390
383
388
387
388
384
381
384
385
382
387
382
382
381
381
380
380
378
377
381
381
379
375
375
377
376
372
377
376

2005 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
10m Air Rifle Women - Junior
19-21 June 2005

785+ 102.7 = 887.7
778 + 100.8 = 878.8
775+ 102.9=877.9

770
771

Total
887.7
878.8
877.9
876.5
876.2
874.2
873.9
8715

Final
102.7
100.8
102.9
103.5
98.2

102.2
101.9
100.5

Total
785
778
775
773
778
772
772
771
770
768
768
766
764
764
763
763
762
762
762
762
761
761
761
760
756
755
755
754
752
752
752
751
749



Pos Comp
34 100
35 251
36 138
37 266
38 27
39 205
40 162
41 41
42 121
43 69
44 236
45 272
46 230
47 160

10m Air Rifle Women - Junior

Last
HARRINGTON
VOLLMER
LANE
WOLTERSDORF
BREWER
RIDGEWAY
McDONALD
CHRISTIAN
JONES

FONG
SWANSON
ZACHARIAS
STACEY
McCLANATHAN

First
Katherine
Diana
Ashley
Katelyn
Mary Beth
Rhianna
Sophie
Rachae
Brittany
Danielle
Erica
Kelly
Amelia
Bailey

J1
J1
J2
J2
J1
J2
J2
J2
J2
J3
J2
J1
J2
J2

U

A
B

CDUEDUJWIDEDUJ)J:

>
mw $

376
373
378
364
372
371
363
362
365
364
365
358
352
321

Age Cat Class M1 M2

372
372
367
379
370
367
373
370
367
363
361
365
358
342

Total
748
745
745
743
742
738
736
732
732
727
726
723
710
663

Final

Total



2005 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
10m Air Rifle Women Teams

20 June
1st Place MAMA HALL'S FUTURE DAUGHTER-N-LAWS
Emily Caruso 392
Amber Darland 395
Sarah Blakeslee 393
1180

THE NEW JERSEY GIRLS

Jennifer Pason 379
Casey Gabriel 389
Monica Naxera 380

1148

DSC PIN WHEEL

Lauren Sullivan 380
Mary Beth Brewer 372
Alyssa Sullivan 383

1135



” 2005 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
= 10m Air Rifle Men - Open
19-21 June 2005

Champion Matthew Emmons 1189 +102.5=1291.5
2nd Place Jason Parker 1188 + 102.5 =1290.5
3rd Place Ryan Tanoue 1189 + 100.2 =1289.2
High A James Hall 1173
2nd A Scott Franz 1163
3rd A Joseph Simoneau 1160
High B John Hogle 1161
2nd B Andrew Hahn 1146
3rd B Timothy Mar 1123
High C Sean Skeuse 1126
High E Austin Litherland 1096
High Collegiate Matthew Rawlings 1184
Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Class M1 M2 Total Final Total SO
1 64 EMMONS Matthew AA 597 592 1189 102.5 1291.5
2 185 PARKER Jason AA 594 594 1188 102.5 1290.5
3 243 TANOUE Ryan U AA 595 594 1189 100.2 1289.2
4 197 RAWLINGS Matthew U AA 594 590 1184 103.0 1287.0
5 94 HALL Jonathan  J2 AA 590 589 1179 101.4 1280.4 10.2 CAT
6 99 HARBISON Robert AA 591 590 1181 994 1280.4 10.1
7 89 GRAY Henry AA 588 587 1175 101.7 1276.7 CAT
8 103 HEIN Joseph U AA 592 583 1175 98.4 12734
9 93 HALL James A 588 585 1173 100.6 1273.6 CAT
10 95 HALL Joseph Jl. U AA 584 588 1172 101.7 1273.7 CAT
11 164 McPHAIL Michael AA 579 588 1167
12 83 GEURTS Levi J1 AA 580 584 1164 100.3 1264.3 CAT
13 115 HUCKABY Phillip J2 A 584 580 1164 102.8 1266.8 CAT
14 74 FRANZ Scott J2 A 579 584 1163 99.8 1262.8 CAT
15 187 PEMPEL Daniel AA 581 582 1163
16 249 UPTAGRAFFT  Eric AA 581 582 1163
17 109 HOGLE John J1 B 583 578 1161 99.8 1260.8 CAT
18 14 BARNHART Shane AA 575 585 1160
19 223 SIMONEAU Joseph Jl1 U A 580 580 1160
20 253 WALLIZER Bryant J1 AA 580 580 1160
21 170 MONENE Marc AA 578 581 1159
22 207 ROLAND Andrew J1 A 580 579 1159
23 242 TANOUE Michael Jl1 U A 578 578 1156
24 52 DARDAS Jason J1 A 580 576 1156
25 212 SANTELLI Thomas J2 AA 577 578 1155



Pos Comp Last

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

210
264
258
127
168
191
193
9
129
91
283
217
50
124
15
152
60
262
179
134
229
43
32
183
137
224
271
88
282
146
157
86
204
120
63
165
155
117
252
92
77
257
104
154

RUTTER
WILLIAMS
WELLS
KEMP
MILLER
PONCE
PUEPPKE
AYALA
KEMPLEY
HAHN
KLEIN
SCHERER
CSENGE
KELLEY
BAUM
MACKENZIE
DICKINSON
WILCOX
NELSON
KUNKEL
SPRECHER
CLARK
BURGER
OTERO
LAMSON
SKEUSE
YOUNG
GOULD
SKEUSE
LITTLE
MAR
GOESSLER
RIDGE
JOHNSON
DUBOIS
McSHEEHY
MACNEAL
JASIS
WALKER
HALL
GAGNE
WELLBORN
HELMERS
MACLAGAN

10m Air Rifle Men - Open

Age Cat Class Ml

First
Cody
Evan
Shawn
Chris
Michael
Barbaro
Matthew
Armando
Tarl
Andrew
Forrest
Stephen
Tom
Joshua
Ryan
Matt
Michael
Kent
Lawrence
Lafe
David
Douglas
Max
Domingo
Andy
Richard
lan
Mark
Sean
Clifton
Timothy
Tom
Kenneth
James
Travis
Ryan
Aaron
James
Alex
Jacob
Curtis
Lee
Dan
Michael

J2

J1

J3

J1
J2
J2
J1

J2
J1
J2

J1
J1

J1
S2
J2
J2
J2

J2
J3
J3
S1
J1

J2
J1
J2
J2
J2
J2
J1
J1
J2
J1

U

DIS

A

A
AA

A

AA
AA
A
AA
AA
B
A
A

AA
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573
575
579
574
574
572
574
574
574
571
564
568
571
573
574
566
564
568
569
563
567
566
564
567
571
557
572
557
563
556
559
563
562
557
561
564
559
554
561
561
551
544
548
553

M2
581
579
574
578
577
578
575
574
573
575
579
575
572
570
568
575
573
569
568
573
567
566
567
563
559
570
555
569
563
568
564
560
560
562
558
555
559
563
552
550
559
565
559
554

Total
1154
1154
1153
1152
1151
1150
1149
1148
1147
1146
1143
1143
1143
1143
1142
1141
1137
1137
1137
1136
1134
1132
1131
1130
1130
1127
1127
1126
1126
1124
1123
1123
1122
1119
1119
1119
1118
1117
1113
1111
1110
1109
1107
1107

Final

Total



10m Air Rifle Men - Open

Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Class M1 M2 Total Final Total
70 269 WRIGHT * Kyle J1 C 566 540 1106
71 101 HARTLESS Jeff J1 AA 552 552 1104
72 221 SHIPLEY Gary J2 A 552 550 1102
73 255 WEIDNER Albert J2 AA 542 556 1098
74 145 LITHERLAND Austin J2 E 550 546 1096
75 246 TRICKETT Kevin J2 B 547 548 1095
76 110 HOLCROFT Don S1 A 551 543 1094
77 71 FONG Yuman S1 B 543 547 1090
78 62 DRAZNIN Oren J2 B 539 545 1084
79 254 WATSON Britton J2 D 525 547 1072
80 240 TALLMAN Frank AA 532 526 1058
81 107 HINES Caleb J2 C 519 531 1050
82 44 COPLEY Jake J2 E 520 521 1041
83 40 CHILDERS Hayden J3 E 495 523 1018
84 8 ARCHAMBAULT Chad J3 E 427 451 878
85 189 PHILLIPS Kyle AA 566 DNS 566

Competitor 269 received 2 point penalty Match 2 per rule 7.6.4.5.2

2005 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Z e 10m Air Rifle Men - Senior

19-21 June 2005

Champion Domingo Otero 1130
2nd Place Tom Goessler 1123
3rd Place Don Holcroft 1094
Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Class M1 M2 Total
1 183 OTERO Domingo S2 A 567 563 1130
2 86 GOESSLER Tom S1 V. AA 563 560 1123
3 110 HOLCROFT Don S1 A 551 543 1094
4 71 FONG Yuman S1 B 543 547 1090



” 2005 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
A 10m Air Rifle Men - Junior
5 19-21 June 2005

Champion Jonathan Hall 1179+ 101.4=1280.4

2nd Place Joseph Hall 1172 +101.7 =1273.7

3rd Place Phillip Huckaby 1164 + 102.8 = 1266.8

High J2 Scott Franz 1163

High J3 Matthew Pueppke 1149

Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Class M1 M2 Total Final Total
1 94 HALL Jonathan  J2 AA 590 589 1179 101.4 1280.4
2 95 HALL Joseph J1 U AA 584 588 1172 101.7 1273.7
3 115 HUCKABY Phillip J2 A 584 580 1164 102.8 1266.8
4 83 GEURTS Levi J1 AA 580 584 1164 100.3 1264.3
5 74 FRANZ Scott J2 A 579 584 1163 99.8 1262.8
6 253 WALLIZER Bryant J1 AA 580 580 1160 101.0 1261.0
7 109 HOGLE John J1 B 583 578 1161 99.8 1260.8
8 223 SIMONEAU Joseph Jl1 U A 580 580 1160 99.8 1259.8
9 207 ROLAND Andrew J1 A 580 579 1159

10 242 TANOUE Michael Jl1 U A 578 578 1156

11 52 DARDAS Jason J1 A 580 576 1156

12 212 SANTELLI Thomas J2 AA 577 578 1155

13 210 RUTTER Cody J2 A 573 581 1154

14 127 KEMP Chris J1 A 574 578 1152

15 193 PUEPPKE Matthew  J3 A 574 575 1149

16 91 HAHN Andrew J1 B 571 575 1146

17 283 KLEIN Forrest J2 A 564 579 1143

18 217 SCHERER Stephen  J2 A 568 575 1143

19 50 CSENGE Tom J1 AA 571 572 1143

20 152 MACKENZIE Matt J2 AA 566 575 1141

21 60 DICKINSON Michael J1 A 564 573 1137

22 262 WILCOX Kent J2 A 568 569 1137

23 134 KUNKEL Lafe Jl1 U A 563 573 1136

24 229 SPRECHER David J1 A 567 567 1134

25 32 BURGER Max J1 A 564 567 1131

26 137 LAMSON Andy J2 A 571 559 1130

27 224 SKEUSE Richard J2 A 557 570 1127

28 271 YOUNG lan J2 A 572 555 1127

29 282 SKEUSE Sean J2 C 563 563 1126

30 146 LITTLE Clifton J3 A 556 568 1124

31 157 MAR Timothy J3 B 559 564 1123

32 204 RIDGE Kenneth J1 A 562 560 1122

33 63 DUBOIS Travis J2 A 561 558 1119



Pos Comp Last

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

165
155
117
252
92
77
257
104
154
269
101
221
255
145
246
62
254
107
44
40

McSHEEHY
MACNEAL
JASIS
WALKER
HALL
GAGNE
WELLBORN
HELMERS
MACLAGAN
WRIGHT *
HARTLESS
SHIPLEY
WEIDNER
LITHERLAND
TRICKETT
DRAZNIN
WATSON
HINES
COPLEY
CHILDERS
ARCHAMBAULT

10m Air Rifle Men - Junior

Age Cat Class Ml

First
Ryan
Aaron
James
Alex
Jacob
Curtis
Lee
Dan
Michael
Kyle
Jeff
Gary
Albert
Austin
Kevin
Oren
Britton
Caleb
Jake
Hayden
Chad

J1
J2
J2
J2
J2
J1
J1
J2
J1
J1
J1
J2
J2
J2
J2
J2
J2
J2
J2
J3
J3
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564
559
554
561
561
551
544
548
553
566
552
552
542
550
547
539
525
519
520
495
427

M2
555
559
563
552
550
559
565
559
554
540
552
550
556
546
548
545
547
531
521
523
451

Total
1119
1118
1117
1113
1111
1110
1109
1107
1107
1106
1104
1102
1098
1096
1095
1084
1072
1050
1041
1018
878

Final

Total



2005 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
10m Air Rifle Men Teams - Open
20 June

1st Place USAMU GOLD

Jason Parker 594
Hank Gray 588
Rob Harbison 591

1773

2nd Place NEW JERSEY REALLY MIXED NUTS

Domingo Otero 567
Chris Kemp 574
Matt Emmons 597

1738

US NAVY RIFLE

Eric Uptagrafft 581 96
Joshua Kelley 573 94
Michael Miller 574 94
1728 284
USAMU SILVER
Michael McPhail 579 95
Armando Ayala 574 94
Shane Barnhart 575 94
1728 283
US AIR FORCE
Doug Clark 566
James Johnson 557
Dan Pempel 581

1704



2005 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
10m Air Rifle Men Teams - Juniors

20 June
1st Place PENNSYLVANIA RIFLE/PISTOL ASSOCIATION
Kenny Ridge 562
Cody Rutter 573
Thomas Santelli 577
1712

NEW JERSEY MIXED NUTS

Lafe Kunkel 563
Richard Skeuse 557
Sean Skeuse 563

1683



ﬁf 2005 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
s4bocvng  JUNIOR GRAND CHAMPION RIFLE MEN

Champion Joseph Hall 1186 + 2337 + 1172 = 4695
Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Prone  3x40 Air Total

1 95 HALL Joseph J1 U 1186 2337 1172 4695

2 52 DARDAS Jason J1 1183 2314 1156 4653

3 207 ROLAND Andrew J1 1180 2294 1159 4633

4 210 RUTTER Cody J2 1176 2289 1154 4619

5 212 SANTELLI Thomas J2 1180 2281 1155 4616

6 83 GEURTS Levi J1 1168 2283 1164 4615

7 50 CSENGE Tom J1 1170 2288 1143 4601

8 109 HOGLE John J1 1168 2266 1161 4595

9 134 KUNKEL Lafe J1 U 1168 2255 1136 4559
10 74 FRANZ Scott J2 1145 2247 1163 4555
11 137 LAMSON Andy J2 1163 2244 1130 4537
12 253 WALLIZER Bryant J1 1127 2244 1160 4531
13 217 SCHERER Stephen J2 1155 2230 1143 4528
14 229 SPRECHER David J1 1153 2233 1134 4520
15 127 KEMP Chris J1 1143 2210 1152 4505
16 154 MACLAGAN Michael J1 1162 2235 1107 4504
17 204 RIDGE Kenneth J1 1144 2237 1122 4503
18 91 HAHN Andrew J1 1147 2195 1146 4488
19 92 HALL Jacob J2 1131 2246 1111 4488
20 152 MACKENZIE Matt J2 1142 2195 1141 4478
21 146 LITTLE Clifton J3 1137 2204 1124 4465
22 271 YOUNG lan J2 1143 2195 1127 4465
23 165 MCcSHEEHY Ryan J1 1144 2181 1119 4444
24 246 TRICKETT Kevin J2 1154 2194 1095 4443
25 104 HELMERS Dan J2 1137 2195 1107 4439
26 157 MAR Timothy J3 1135 2181 1123 4439
27 193 PUEPPKE Matthew J3 1117 2159 1149 4425
28 221 SHIPLEY Gary J2 1142 2171 1102 4415
29 262 WILCOX Kent J2 1123 2133 1137 4393
30 77 GAGNE Curtis J1 1135 2138 1110 4383
31 63 DUBOIS Travis J2 1112 2150 1119 4381
32 145 LITHERLAND Austin J2 1129 2151 1096 4376
33 255 WEIDNER Albert J2 1128 2098 1098 4324
34 269 WRIGHT Kyle J1 1108 2120 1106 4334
35 117 JASIS James J2 1096 2092 1117 4305
36 155 MACNEAL Aaron J2 1111 2071 1118 4300
37 62 DRAZNIN Oren J2 1115 2061 1084 4260
38 107 HINES Caleb J2 1115 2048 1050 4213
39 44 COPLEY Jake J2 1099 2034 1041 4174
40 254 WATSON Britton J2 1072 1984 1072 4128
41 40 CHILDERS Hayden J3 1003 1906 1018 3927

IS
N
(o)

ARCHAMBAULT Chad J3 1108 1940 878 3926
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Champion

V4

Pos Comp Last

1
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23
17
119
150
186
70
75
256
68
147
118
46
114
172
234

76
47
138
29
85
233
176
216
188
27
121
205
162
41
69
160
42
100
225

BLAKESLEE
BEARD
JEFFRIES
LORENZEN
PASON
FONG
FURRER
WEISS
FONG
LITTLE
JASIS
COSTELLO
HOUSTON
MORRILL
SULLIVAN
ANGELI
GABRIEL
COSTELLO
LANE
BROGDON
GLENN
SULLIVAN
NAXERA
SCHERER
PHILEN
BREWER
JONES
RIDGEWAY
McDONALD
CHRISTIAN
FONG
McCLANATHAN
CHROSTOWSKI
HARRINGTON
SMITH

Sarah Blakeslee

First Age
Sarah J1
Taylor J2
Amanda J1
Jennifer J1
Jennifer J1
Sandra J2
Amanda J3
Kirsten J1
Abigall J2
Shasta J2
Jessica J1
Christine J2
Emily J1
Meghann J1
Lauren J2
Leslie J2
Casey J1
Stephanie  J1
Ashley J2
Mattie J2
Morgan J2
Alyssa J1
Monica J2
Sarah J3
Dana J2
Mary Beth  J1
Brittany J2
Rhianna J2
Sophie J2
Rachae J2
Danielle J3
Bailey J2
Kim J1

Katherine J1
Amy J1

Air
785
770
773
772
760
768
771
761
764
778
768
763
764
775
755
766
772
752
745
761
751
761
752
749
762
742
732
738
736
732
727
663
763
748
756

3x20
1146
1137
1137
1131
1122
1129
1114
1111
1119
1125
1115
1114
1111
1101
1118
1109
1094
1098
1091
1080
1101
1067
1093
1084
1089
1081
1049
1036
1006
1007
978
952
1138
1114
1100

2005 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
JUNIOR GRAND CHAMPION RIFLE WOMEN

Prone
1156
1166
1161
1164
1174
1154
1160
1166
1147
1126
1143
1147
1149
1139
1140
1130
1127
1132
1143
1134
1120
1135
1117
1127
1106
1119
1139
1137
1081
1011
1043
1024
575
575
551

3087

Total
3087
3073
3071
3067
3056
3051
3045
3038
3030
3029
3026
3024
3024
3015
3013
3005
2993
2982
2979
2975
2972
2963
2962
2960
2957
2942
2920
2911
2823
2750
2748
2639
2476
2437
2407



Champion
2nd Place
3rd Place

High A
2nd A
3rd A

High B
2nd B

3rd B

High C
2nd C
High D
2nd D
High E

=4

High Collegiate

Pos Comp Last

1 21
2 36
3 23
4 54
5 87
6 42
7 17
8 119
9 263
10 67
11 26
12 150
13 19
14 248
15 70
16 12
17 97
18 128
19 147
20 186
21 228
22 82

BEYERLE
CARUSO
BLAKESLEE
DARLAND
GOSS
CHROSTOWSKI
BEARD
JEFFRIES
WILCOX
FEHLINGS
BOWES
LORENZEN
BERGMAN
UNDERWOOQOD
FONG
BALDWIN
HAMULAS
KEMPLEY
LITTLE
PASON
SOWASH
GERDE

22-24 June 2005

First
Jamie
Emily
Sarah
Amber
Vickie
Kim
Taylor
Amanda
Leah
Kristina
Sharon
Jennifer
Sarah
Stacy
Sandra
Kari
Cindy
Reya
Shasta
Jennifer
Amy
Karen

Jamie Beyerle
Emily Caruso
Sarah Blakeslee

Vickie Goss
Leah Wilcox

Jennifer Lorenzen

Sandra Fong
Kari Baldwin
Shasta Little
Amanda Jeffries
Kirsten Weiss
Mattie Brogdon
Brittany Jones
Eleanor Hollister

Vickie Goss

Age Cat Class

U AA

AA

J1 AA
AA

U A

J1 U B
J2 B
J1 C
J1 A
U AA

vV  AA

J1 U A
U A

U A

J2 B
U B

vV AA

A

J2 B
J1 A
U A

U A

M1
577
574
573
571
574
571
571
567
576
563
558
566
561
569
562
566
562
559
564
563
562
550

M2
585
575
573
573
567
567
566
570
560
571
574
565
569
561
567
563
565
566
561
559
559
569

2005 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
50m 3 Positions Rifle Women - Open

1162 + 97.8 = 1259.8
1149 + 99.7 = 1248.7
1146 + 100.7 = 1246.7

Total
1162
1149
1146
1144
1141
1138
1137
1137
1136
1134
1132
1131
1130
1130
1129
1129
1127
1125
1125
1122
1121
1119

Final
97.8
99.7
100.7
97.1
92.6
95.6
94.2
92.9
93.1

93.9
88.3

90.7

1141
1136
1131
1129
1129
1125
1137
1111
1080
1049
1015

1141

Total
1259.8
1248.7
1246.7
1241.1
1233.6
1233.6
1231.2
1229.9
1229.1

1224.9
1218.3

1219.7

SO

9.8
8.1

CAT

CAT
CAT
CAT
CAT

CAT
CAT

CAT



Pos Comp
23 68
24 234
25 118
26 100
27 46
28 75
29 48
30 143
31 256
32 114
33 4
34 172
35 85
36 225
37 47
38 76
39 176
40 138
41 188
42 216
43 27
44 29
45 233
46 196
47 121
48 205
49 111
50 41
51 162
52 69
53 160

50m 3 Positions Rifle Women - Open
Age Cat Class M1

Last
FONG
SULLIVAN
JASIS

HARRINGTON

COSTELLO
FURRER
CRABTREE
LEMONS
WEISS
HOUSTON
ANGELI
MORRILL
GLENN
SMITH
COSTELLO
GABRIEL
NAXERA
LANE
PHILEN
SCHERER
BREWER
BROGDON
SULLIVAN
RAVEN
JONES
RIDGEWAY
HOLLISTER
CHRISTIAN
McDONALD
FONG

McCLANATHAN

First
Abigall
Lauren
Jessica
Katherine
Christine
Amanda
Anna

lla
Kirsten
Emily
Leslie
Meghann
Morgan
Amy
Stephanie
Casey
Monica
Ashley
Dana
Sarah
Marybeth
Mattie
Alyssa
Brooke
Brittany
Rhianna
Eleanor
Rachae
Sophie
Danielle
Bailey

J2
J2
J1
J1
J2
J3
J1
J1
J1
J1
J2
J1
J2
J1
J1
J1
J2
J2
J2
J3
J1
J2
J1
J1
J2
J2
J2
J2
J2
J3
J2
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554
562
556
551
559
559
551
545
556
558
554
547
563
556
544
546
543
553
539
541
542
539
534
520
519
512
503
493
499
504
493

M2
565
556
559
563
555
555
562
566
555
553
555
554
538
544
554
548
550
538
550
543
539
541
533
530
530
524
512
514
507
474
459

Total
1119
1118
1115
1114
1114
1114
1113
1111
1111
1111
1109
1101
1101
1100
1098
1094
1093
1091
1089
1084
1081
1080
1067
1050
1049
1036
1015
1007
1006
978
952

Final

Total

SO



Champion
2nd Place
3rd Place
High J2
High J3
Pos Comp
1 23
2 42
3 17
4 119
5 263
6 150
7 147
8 70
9 186
10 68
11 234
12 118
13 100
14 46
15 75
16 48
17 143
18 256
19 114
20 4
21 172
22 85
23 225
24 47
25 76
26 176
27 138
28 188
29 216
30 27
31 29
32 233

w
w

196

=4

Last
BLAKESLEE

CHROSTOWSKI

BEARD
JEFFRIES
WILCOX
LORENZEN
LITTLE
FONG
PASON
FONG
SULLIVAN
IASIS
HARRINGTON
COSTELLO
FURRER
CRABTREE
LEMONS
WEISS
HOUSTON
ANGELI
MORRILL
GLENN
SMITH
COSTELLO
GABRIEL
NAXERA
LANE
PHILEN
SCHERER
BREWER
BROGDON
SULLIVAN
RAVEN

22-24 June 2005

First
Sarah
Kim
Taylor
Amanda
Leah
Jennifer
Shasta
Sandra
Jennifer
Abigall
Lauren
Jessica
Katherine
Christine
Amanda
Anna

lla
Kirsten
Emily
Leslie
Meghann
Morgan
Amy
Stephanie
Casey
Monica
Ashley
Dana
Sarah
Marybeth
Mattie
Alyssa
Brooke

Sarah Blakeslee
Kim Chrostowski

Taylor Beard

Sandra Fong
Amanda Furrer

Age Cat Class M1

J1 AA
J1 U
J2
J1
J1
J1 U
J2
J2
J1
J2
J2
J1 U
J1 U
J2
J3
J1
J1
J1
J1
J2
J1 U
J2
J1 U
J1
J1
J2
J2
J2
J3
J1
J2
J1 U
J1

cCcCcC
OWO>PWOTO>POWOPZTTOI>>B>P>EUS>P>>TI>>0 W@

573
571
571
567
576
566
564
562
563
554
562
556
551
559
559
551
545
556
558
554
547
563
556
544
546
543
553
539
541
542
539
534
520

M2
573
567
566
570
560
565
561
567
559
565
556
559
563
555
555
562
566
555
553
555
554
538
544
554
548
550
538
550
543
539
941
533
530

2005 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
50m 3 Positions Rifle Women - Junior

1146 + 100.7 = 1246.7
1138 + 95.6 = 1233.6
1137 +94.2 = 1231.2

Total

1146 100.7

1138
1137
1137
1136
1131
1125
1129
1122
1119
1118
1115
1114
1114
1114
1113
1111
1111
1111
1109
1101
1101
1100
1098
1094
1093
1091
1089
1084
1081
1080
1067
1050

Final

95.6
94.2
92.9
93.1
93.9
99.6
90.7

1129
1114

Total
1246.7
1233.6
1231.2
1229.9
1229.1
1224.9
1224.6
1219.7



Pos Comp
34 121
35 205
36 111
37 41
38 162
39 69
40 160

50m 3 Positions Rifle Women - Junior
Age Cat Class M1

Last

JONES
RIDGEWAY
HOLLISTER
CHRISTIAN
McDONALD
FONG
McCLANATHAN

First
Brittany
Rhianna
Eleanor
Rachae
Sophie
Danielle
Bailey

J2
J2
J2
J2
J2
J3
J2

D

mmoOOmw

519
512
503
493
499
504
493

M2
530
524
512
514
507
474
459

Total
1049
1036
1015
1007
1006
978
952

Final

Total



2005 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
50m 3 Positions Rifle Women Teams - Open

23 June
1st Place USOTC GOLD

Amber Darland 571
Emily Caruso 574
Sarah Blakeslee 573

1718

MICHIGAN HOT SHOTS

Jamie Beyerle 577
Rachae Christian 493
Brooke Raven 520

1590

2005 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
50m 3 Positions Rifle Women Teams - Junior

1st Place MIGRATORY COCONUTS
Abigail Fong 554
Sandra Fong 562
Emily Houston 558
1674
2nd Place THE NEW JERSEY GIRLS
Jennifer Pason 563
Casey Gabriel 546
Monica Naxera 543
1652
DSC PINWHEELS
Mary Beth Brewer 542
Alyssa Sullivan 534
Lauren Sullivan 562
1638
DAN'S CMP LAB MICE
Mattie Brogdon 539
Ashley Lane 553
Dana Philen 539

1631



sl

Champion
2nd Place
3rd Place

High A
2nd A
3rd A
High B
2nd B
3rd B
High C
2nd C
3rd C
High D
High E

High Collegiate

Pos Comp Last

1 21
2 128
3 186
4 54
5 26
6 256
7 17
8 150
9 119
10 75
11 23
12 70
13 87
14 114
15 36
16 46
17 68
18 228
19 97
20 118
21 138
22 82

BEYERLE
KEMPLEY
PASON
DARLAND
BOWES
WEISS
BEARD
LORENZEN
JEFFRIES
FURRER
BLAKESLEE
FONG
GOSS
HOUSTON
CARUSO
COSTELLO
FONG
SOWASH
HAMULAS
JASIS
LANE
GERDE

Jamie Beyerle
Reya Kempley
Jennifer Pason

Amanda Furrer
Vickie Goss
Amy Sowash
Jennifer Lorenzen
Sandra Fong
Emily Houston
Amanda Jeffries
Casey Gabriel
Morgan Glenn
Brittany Jones
Eleanor Hollister

Jennifer Lorenzen

First Age Cat Class
Jamie U AA
Reya A
Jennifer J1 B
Amber AA
Sharon \Y AA
Kirsten J1 U AA
Taylor J2 B
Jennifer J1 U B
Amanda J1 C
Amanda J3 A
Sarah J1 AA
Sandra J2 B
Vickie U A
Emily J1 B
Emily AA
Christine J2 AA
Abigail J2 B
Amy U A
Cindy \% AA
Jessica J1 U AA
Ashley J2 B
Karen U A

M1
589
585
586
586
588
586
586
583
580
583
577
572
574
572
571
566
572
574
576
565
573
567

2005 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
50m Prone Rifle Women - Open
22-24 June 2005

M2
589
592
588
585
582
580
580
581
581
577
579
582
580
577
577
581
575
571
568
578
570
574

1178
1177
1174

1160
1154
1145
1164
1154
1149
1161
1127
1120
1139
1107

1164

Total
1178
1177
1174
1171
1170
1166
1166
1164
1161
1160
1156
1154
1154
1149
1148
1147
1147
1145
1144
1143
1143
1141



Pos Comp Last

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

48

234
121
172
205
233
29
47
4
76
216
147
85
27
176
111
188
196
162
69
160
41
67
42
100
248

225

SULLIVAN

JONES

MORRILL

RIDGEWAY

SULLIVAN

BROGDON
COSTELLO
ANGELI

GABRIEL
SCHERER
LITTLE
GLENN
BREWER
NAXERA

HOLLISTER

PHILEN
RAVEN

McDONALD

FONG

McCLANATHAN
CHRISTIAN
FEHLINGS
CHROSTOWSKI
HARRINGTON
UNDERWOOD

SMITH

First
Lauren
Brittany
Meghann
Rhianna
Alyssa
Mattie
Stephanie
Leslie
Casey
Sarah
Shasta
Morgan
Mary Beth
Monica
Eleanor
Dana
Brooke
Sophie
Danielle
Bailey
Rachae
Kristina
Kim
Katherine
Stacy

Amy

J2
J2
J1
J2
J1
J2
J1
J2
J1
J3
J2
J2
J1
J2
J2
J2
J1
J2
J3
J2
J2

J1
J1

J1
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M1
568
567
576
571
569
559
564
572
561
565
569
553
563
562
554
548
543
534
526
533
449
580
575
575
572

551

50m Prone Rifle Women - Open
Age Cat Class

M2
572
572
563
566
566
575
568
558
566
562
557
567
556
555
553
558
559
547
517
491
562
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

DNS

Total
1140
1139
1139
1137
1135
1134
1132
1130
1127
1127
1126
1120
1119
1117
1107
1106
1102
1081
1043
1024
1011
580
575
575
572

551



” 2005 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
A 50m Prone Rifle Women - Junior
> 22-24 June 2005

Champion Jennifer Pason 1174
2nd Place Kirsten Weiss 1166
3rd Place Taylor Beard 1166
High J2 Sandra Fong 1154
High J3 Amanda Furrer 1160
Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Class M1 M2 Total
1 186 PASON Jennifer J1 B 586 588 1174
2 256 WEISS Kirsten J1 U AA 586 580 1166
3 17 BEARD Taylor J2 B 586 580 1166
4 150 LORENZEN Jennifer J1 U B 583 581 1164
5 119 JEFFRIES Amanda J1 C 580 581 1161
6 75 FURRER Amanda J3 A 583 577 1160
7 23 BLAKESLEE Sarah J1 AA 577 579 1156
8 70 FONG Sandra J2 B 572 582 1154
9 114 HOUSTON Emily J1 B 572 577 1149
10 46 COSTELLO Christine J2 AA 566 581 1147
11 68 FONG Abigail J2 B 572 575 1147
12 118 JASIS Jessica J1 U AA 565 578 1143
13 138 LANE Ashley J2 B 573 570 1143
14 234 SULLIVAN Lauren J2 A 568 572 1140
15 121 JONES Brittany J2 D 567 572 1139
16 172 MORRILL Meghann J1 U A 576 563 1139
17 205 RIDGEWAY Rhianna J2 B 571 566 1137
18 233 SULLIVAN Alyssa J1 U A 569 566 1135
19 29 BROGDON Mattie J2 D 559 575 1134
20 47 COSTELLO Stephanie  J1 AA 564 568 1132
21 4  ANGELI Leslie J2 AA 572 558 1130
22 76  GABRIEL Casey J1 C 561 566 1127
23 216 SCHERER Sarah J3 B 565 562 1127
24 147 LITTLE Shasta J2 B 569 557 1126
25 85 GLENN Morgan J2 C 553 567 1120
26 27 BREWER Mary Beth  J1 A 563 556 1119
27 176 NAXERA Monica J2 C 562 555 1117
28 111 HOLLISTER Eleanor J2 E 554 553 1107
29 188 PHILEN Dana J2 C 548 558 1106
30 196 RAVEN Brooke J1 D 543 559 1102
31 162 McDONALD Sophie J2 D 534 547 1081
32 69 FONG Danielle J3 E 526 517 1043
33 160 McCLANATHAN Bailey J2 E 533 491 1024



50m Prone Rifle Women - Junior

Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Class M1 M2 Total
34 41 CHRISTIAN Rachae J2 D 449 562 1011
35 42 CHROSTOWSKI Kim J1 U B 575 DNS 575
36 100 HARRINGTON Katherine J1 U B 575 DNS 575
37 225 SMITH Amy J1 U B 551 DNS 551



2005 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
50m Prone Rifle Women Teams - Junior

23 June
1st Place MIGRATORY COCONUTS
Abigail Fong 572
Sandra Fong 572
Emily Houston 572
1716

2nd Place THE NEW JERSEY GIRLS

Jennifer Pason 586
Casey Gabriel 561
Monica Naxera 562

1709

DSC PINWHEELS

Lauren Sullivan 568
Alyssa Sullivan 569
Mary Beth Brewer 563

1700

DAN'S CMP LAB MICE

Mattie Brogdon 559
Ashley Lane 573
Dana Philen 548

1680
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Champion
2nd Place
3rd Place
High A
High C
Pos Comp
1 211
2 22
3 65
4 159
5 273
6 135
7 98
8 222
9 280
10 231
11 213

Last
SANDERSON
BICKAR
ENNIS
MAXWELL
ZUREK
LACKEY Sr
HANZEL
SHTEYMAN
WETZEL
STAINER
SAUCER

22 - 24 June

Keith Sanderson
John Bickar
John Ennis

Keith Hanzel
Curtis Lackey Sr

First Age Cat Class
Keith AA
John AA
John AA
Cody AA
John AA
Curtis S1 C
Keith A
Dmitriy A
Steven S1 A
Mario D
Joseph J1 U D

M1
579
572
568
556
522
550
534
531
528
491
457

M2
563
573
571
558
541
514
527
524
514
501
486

2005 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
25m Rapid Fire Pistol Men - Open

1142 + 195.4 = 1337.4
1145 + 191.8 = 1336.8
1139 + 193.0 = 1332.0

1061
1064

Total
1337.4
1336.8
1332.0
1307.7
1244.5
1212.6 CAT

Final
195.4
191.8
193.0
193.7
181.5
148.6

Total
1142
1145
1139
1114
1063
1064
1061
1055
1042
992
943

CAT

CAT

2005 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
=8 25m Rapid Fire Pistol Men - Senior
22 - 24 June
Champion Curtis Lackey Sr 550 + 514 = 1064
2nd Place Steven Wetzel 528 + 514 = 1042
Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Class M1 M2 Total
1 135 LACKEY Sr Curtis S1 C 550 514 1064
2 280 WETZEL Steven Sl A 528 514 1042

2005 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
25m Rapid Fire Pistol Men - Junior
22 - 24 June

s

Champion Joseph Saucer 457 + 486 = 943
Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Class M1 M2 Total
1 213 SAUCER Joseph J1 U D 457 486 943



